large  number  of  local  bodies  teachers  are
appearing,  passing  and  joining  as  'Exclusive
teacher'.

24. That it is most humbly submitted that
now, so far as the overall number of Niyojit teachers
in class 1 to 5 are concerned,  there were in total
2,62,538 (Two lakh sixty-two thousand five hundred
thirty-eight) local bodies teachers employed by the
local bodies in class 1 to 5 across the state of Bihar.
Out  of  these,  1,39,010  (One  lakh  thirty-nine
thousand ten only) local bodies teachers of class 1
to 5 have already qualified the Competency test in
the first phase of Competency test. A total of 54,840
(Fifty-four thousand eight hundred forty only) local
bodies  teachers of class 1 to  5 have qualified  the
Competency test in the second round. Only 68,688
(Sixty-eight thousand six hundred eighty-eight only)
local  bodies  teachers  in  class  1  to  5  are  yet  to
qualify the Competency test in the remaining three
rounds of Competency test.

25. That it is most humbly submitted that
therefore,  it  is  apparent  that  the  provisions  in
relation  to  the  service  conditions  of  the  Niyojit